
FAO No. 1207 of 2004 1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH

FAO No. 1207 of 2004 (O&M)
Date of decision:  March 26, 2014

Deepa Ram 
 ...Appellant

Versus 
Jarnail Singh and others 

...Respondents

CORAM:- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. KANNAN

1. Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the judgment ?

2. To be referred to the Reporters or not ?

3. Whether the judgment should be reported in the Digest?

Present: Mr.  Vivek Suri, Advocate,
for the appellant

Mr. Rajbir Wasu, Advocate,
for the insurance company.

K. KANNAN, J. (Oral)

A  fracture  of  right  femur  in  an  accident  on  29.11.1999  has

resulted in an award of `71,000/-.  Various heads of claims addressed by the

Tribunal are as under:-

Pain & suffering Rs. 20,000/-

Medical bills Rs.  6,000/-

Transportation charges Rs.   5,000/-

Special Diet Rs.   5,000/-

Loss of income due to 
10% disability Rs. 10,000/-

Pre & post operation charges Rs. 25,000/-
------------------
Rs. 71,000/-
-----------------

The counsel argues that he had been in bed for six months.  A

w
w

w
.e

co
ur

ts
in

di
a.

co
m

w
w

w
.e

co
ur

ts
in

di
a.

co
m

w
w

w
.e

co
ur

ts
in

di
a.

co
m

w
w

w
.e

co
ur

ts
in

di
a.

co
m

w
w

w
.e

co
ur

ts
in

di
a.

co
m

w
w

w
.e

co
ur

ts
in

di
a.

co
m

w
w

w
.e

co
ur

ts
in

di
a.

co
m

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/PHHC010449592004/truecopy/order-2.pdf



FAO No. 1207 of 2004 2

single  fracture  of  leg  of  20  years  young  man  resulting  six  months

hospitalization would require to be supported by medical evidence.  All that

is  seen  that  he  was  hospitalized  for  a  period  of  15  days  for  which  the

Tribunal  has  provided  for  all  the  relevant  heads,  namely  medical  bills,

special diet and transportation.  It has also projected a scope for pre and post

operation charges at  `25,000/- over and above the expenses shown to be

incurred through bills  at  `6,000/-.  No head of claim is deficient for re-

appraisal.  The appeal is dismissed. 

March 26, 2014       (K.KANNAN)
prem                                   JUDGE

w
w

w
.e

co
ur

ts
in

di
a.

co
m

w
w

w
.e

co
ur

ts
in

di
a.

co
m

w
w

w
.e

co
ur

ts
in

di
a.

co
m

w
w

w
.e

co
ur

ts
in

di
a.

co
m

w
w

w
.e

co
ur

ts
in

di
a.

co
m

w
w

w
.e

co
ur

ts
in

di
a.

co
m

w
w

w
.e

co
ur

ts
in

di
a.

co
m

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/PHHC010449592004/truecopy/order-2.pdf


		eCourtsIndia.com
	2025-09-17T01:35:50+0530
	eCourtsIndia.com
	eCourtsIndia.com Digital Signature




